Table 4.12 Comparison of the profits (NPV $ ha-1) and soil erosion (ton ha-1 year-1) from

optimal CA combination vs. traditional production system at 10% discount rate by the

end of 3, 10 and 20 year by villages

Villages

NPV of profit

(US $ ha-1 year-1)

Average annual soil loss

(Ton ha-1 year-1)

Traditional Model  (%) Traditional Model  (%)

Hyakrang

3 2,369 3,069 +700 (+29.6) 12.0 10.3 –1.7 (–14.1)

10 5,395 6,239 +844 (+15.7) 12.0 4.3 –7.6 (–63.7)

20 7,008 8,924 +1,917 (+27.4) 12.0 2.8 –9.1 (–76.4)

Kholagaun

3 1,122 2,975 +1,853 (+165.2) 8.6 5.8 –2.8 (–32.5)

10 2,494 6,176 +3,683 (+147.7) 8.6 2.8 –5.8 (–67.5)

20 3,182 9,025 +5,842 (+183.6) 8.6 2.1 –6.5 (–75.0)

Thumka

3 1,215 2,522 +1,307 (+107.5) 13.6 10.0 –3.6 (–26.4)

10 2,714 5,103 +2,389 (+88.0) 13.6 4.1 –9.6 (–70.2)

20 3,475 7,381 +3,906 (+112.4) 13.6 2.8 –10.9 (–79.6)

Note: indicate MOLP model minus traditional system

Source: MOLP model

 152

Table 4.13 Sensitivity analysis of model results for optimal land allocated to minimum

tillage (%) with changes in price, yield and wage rate and future yield scenarios by

discount rate and village

Variables Condition

Hyakrang Kholagaun Thumka

DR=3% DR=10% DR=3% DR=10% DR=3% DR=10%

Area of CA3

(m2)
Base Model 135,280 119,444 76,548 82,128 130,659 126,342

Price –2% 0 –1.4 –1.2 –0.8 –0.9 –0.7

 +2% 0 +1.4 +1.2 +0.8 +0.9 +0.7

Wage –3% 0 +3.2 +2.8 +1.8 +2.1 +1.6

 +3% 0 –3.1 –2.7 –1.8 –2.1 –1.6

Base crop

yield

–3% 0 –2.0 –1.7 -1.0 –1.3 –1.0

+3% 0 +2.0 +1.6 +1.0 +1.3 +1.0

Yield

projection

Pessimistic –8.0 –10.1 –5.3 -12.0 –6.4 –16.6

Optimistic 0 +11.1 +4.0 +12.7 +4.3 +7.9

Note: DR= discount rate

Source: MOLP model

 153

Table 4.14 Sensitivity analysis of model results in NPVs of profit with changes in price,

yield, wage rate and future yield scenarios by discount rate and village

Variable Condition

Hyakrang Kholagaun Thumka

DR=3% DR=10% DR=3% DR=10% DR=3% DR=10%

Profit (US $ ha-

1 year-1)
Base Model 16,007 8,924 16,391 9,025 13,379 7,381

Price
–2% –3.85 –3.55 –3.57 –3.43 –3.81 –3.69

+2% +3.85 +3.57 +3.58 +3.44 +3.82 +3.70

Wage
–3% +3.83 +3.13 +3.15 +2.81 +3.59 +3.30

+3% –3.83 –3.05 –3.08 –2.77 –3.55 –3.24

Base crop yield
–3% –5.78 –5.33 –5.39 –5.27 –5.73 –5.57

+3% +5.78 +5.38 +5.41 +5.28 +5.74 +5.59

Yield projection
Pessimistic –8.16 –5.02 –6.74 –3.34 –7.80 –2.45

Optimistic +7.48 +5.92 +6.28 +6.18 +5.39 +4.88

Source: MOLP model

 154

List of Figures

Figure 4.1 The NPVs of profit (US $ ha-1) of different CA systems and traditional system

over 20 years period by discount rates

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

0 5 10 15 20

p
ro

fi
t

Years

A. Discount rate = 3%

Traditional

CA1

CA2

CA3

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

0 5 10 15 20

p
ro

fi
t

Years

B. Discount rate = 10%

Traditional

CA1

CA2

CA3

 155

Figure 4.2 Results from MOLP model for the optimal amount (%) of land that should be

allocated to minimum tillage for different planning horizon and discount rate by village

Note: Yr = length of planning horizon; % in parenthesis indicate the discount rate

0

20

40

60

80

100

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 20

%
 l

an
d

Years

A. Hyakrang

20 Yr (3%)
20 Yr (10%)
3 Yr (3%)
3 Yr (10%)

0

20

40

60

80

100

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 11 12 20

%
 l

an
d

Years

B. Kholagaun

20 Yr (3%)
20 Yr (10%)
3 Yr (3%)
3 Yr (10%)